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FLURIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS1ON

15
VOTE SHEET

MAY 16, 2000

RE: DOCKET NO. 992031-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Digital Network Services, Inc. d/b/a Digital Network Operator Services,
Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to
Commission Staff Inquiries.

Issue 1: Should the Commission modify Order No. PSC-00-0251-SC-TI for
apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response
to Commission Staff Inquiries?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should modify Order No. PSC-00-0251-
SC-TI to forward the $10,000 fine imposed to the Office of the Comptroller
for further collection efforts because Digital’s certificate has already
been canceled in a separate proceeding for a different violation.
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(Continued from previous page)
Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in
Issue 1, this docket should be closed.
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